

CNR No. : WBUD050007222024

Case No. : Matri 60 of 2024

Order No. : 05

Dated : 20.05.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both petitioners file two separate petition praying for time.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Fix 08.08.2025 for reconciliation.

D/C

D/C

( Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D