

WBUD050007222024



Matrimonial Suit/60/2024
Bipin Chandra Singha Vs. Jito Debi Singha

Order No. : 06

Dated : 08.08.2025

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner No. 1 is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner No. 2 files a petition praying for time.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Fix 09.12.2025 for reconciliation.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c