

WBUD050007222024



Matrimonial Suit/60/2024
Bipin Chandra Singha Vs. Jito Debi Singha

Order No. : 07

Dated : 09.12.2025

Ld. Regular P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioners are present and two examination in chief u/o 18 rule
4 of CPC, let the same be kept with record.

Fix 13.01.2026 for reconciliation/hearing.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c