

WBUD050007222024



Matrimonial Suit/60/2024  
Bipin Chandra Singha Vs. Jito Debi Singha

Order No. : 08

Dated : 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner No. 1 files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner No. 2 files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 10.03.2026 for reconciliation/hearing.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee : WB01427)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D